RESOLUTION NO. 98-86

A RESOLUTION HONORING LOUISE DRIGGERS

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, is privileged to honor one of its outstanding citizens; and

WHEREAS, Louise Driggers has served on the Nassau County Library Advisory Board from November 14, 1989 to April 1, 1998; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, expresses their sincere appreciation to Louise Driggers for her unselfish efforts in serving on the Nassau County Library Advisory Board in order to ensure the utilization of a public library service by the citizens of Nassau County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this day of April, 1998, that the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, wishes to acknowledge and commend, on behalf of all the citizens of Nassau County, Florida, Louise Driggers:

For her service and dedication as a member of the Nassau County Library Advisory Board from November 14, 1989 to April 1, 1998.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Its: Chairman

ATTEST:

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney:

MICHAEL S. MULLIN